

दिन में उन्हें इनकी करा दी जाएगी। श्री सुधाकर ने जवाब में सुनाए की वेबसाइट पर है कि दो साल तकालीन अध्यक्ष दलों में 20 फीसद लालसे मुद्रा बनाते नैतिक किया जाए

माडया का म कुछ नहीं बता सकता। पंचकूला में खेमका के दफ्तर में हाल ही में धमकी भरे फोन करने के आरोप में गिरफ्तार किए गए शख्स के बारे में पूछे जाने पर उन्होंने कहा कि वह इस बारे में पुलिस को बयान दे चुके हैं। खेमका ने पिछले हफ्ते कहा था कि उन्हें एक पखवाड़े में दो धमकी भरे फोन आए हैं। पिछले हफ्ते मामले में गिरफ्तार किए गए उमैद सिंह हरियाणा आवासीय बोर्ड के कर्मचारी हैं और खेमका ने उन्हें 2006 में बर्खास्त कर दिया था जिस समय वह बोर्ड प्रशासक थे। क्या खेमका सुरक्षा की जरूरत समझते हैं तो उन्होंने सोमवार को कहा, 'मैं बहुत स्पष्ट कह चुका हूँ कि सुरक्षा का मामला मन:स्थिति की बात है। मुझे सुरक्षा साजो-सामान की जरूरत नहीं है।'

**को समर्थन देने घरे भागवत**

लबी। आरएसएस के भीतर ही संघ इस बात पर आलोचना हो रही है कि ली के चार नेता अरुण जेटली, सुषमा और अनंत कुमार को छोड़कर दिल्ली जमा अध्यक्ष बनवाना भारी पड़ा। संघ गंतव्यों के नेता चाहते हैं कि गडकरी राकरें, लेकिन अगला अध्यक्ष उनके ली नेता को ही बनाया जाए। संघ पर काफी चर्चा भी कि गडकरी संघ प्रमुख ने ठीक नहीं किया। कुछ मुख के उस फैसले पर भी उगली ली को अध्यक्ष न बनाया जाना गलत वारों नेताओं का राजनीतिक कद बढ़ाए के ही नेता थे। राष्ट्रीय पार्टी को स्तर का ही नेता होना चाहिए था। इवाणी की अहमियत कम करने के लहर का नेता चुना। नहीं, भाजपा में भी सरगमी है कि ही हो। उसमें अब राजनाथ सिंह का जैसे लालकृष्ण आडवाणी की पसंद गौक वैकैया को किसी से अहम की सरा उनकी संगठन में बड़ी जबरदस्त नर भी गुजरात चुनाव पर है। गुजरात नाम पर चर्चा होगी।

**CHAMAK HOLDINGS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : 55-B, Rama Road, Industrial Area, New Delhi-110 015  
**NOTICE**  
Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 12th November, 2012 at 11.00 A.M. the Registered Office of the Company to consider and take on record the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2012.  
For Chamak Holdings Limited  
Subhash Chandor Kathuria  
Place : New Delhi  
Date : 05.11.2012

**RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED**  
Regd. Off.: A-222, New Friends Colony, New Delhi - 110065  
**NOTICE**  
Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, November 12, 2012 at corporate office 10th Floor, Tower-D, Global Business Park, MG Road, Gurgaon - 122002 inter alia to consider and approve the unaudited financial results of the Company for the half year and second quarter ended on 30.0.2012 and to consider other matter with the permission of the chair.  
For Ramsons Projects Limited  
(Bipin Bihare)  
Place : Gurgaon G.M. (Corporate Affairs) & Company Secretary  
Date : 02.11.2012

**AIPRAKASH SOCIATES LIMITED**

gd. Office : Sector 128, Noida 201 304(U.P)  
com E-mail : jal.postalballot@jalindia.co.in

**NOTICE**  
Company has on 05.11.2012 completed the despatch to its (ically) the Notice dated 27.09.2012 alongwith Postal Ballots Resolutions to be passed by Postal Ballot.  
angement with CDSL for e-voting. For procedure, please refer on the Company's website.  
9.30 A.M. on 06.11.2012 and stop at 6.00 P.M. on 05.12.2012 a last date will not be accepted as valid.  
ived Postal Ballot form may apply to the Company for duplicate

for JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LIMITED  
**JAYPEE GROUP**  
**HARISH K. VAID**  
Sr. President (Corporate Affairs) & Company Secretary

**नेशनल वि**  
हैड-पसकी  
प्राति विहा  
ई-मेल: infra.nvcc  
एनआईटी में एसबीआई इन्फ्रा एनर्जी को, रिटर्न-एस्टेड इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर क्लियरिंग टा के निर्माण हेतु अनुभव, आभार पर ऑनलाइन मर वेबसाइट [www.tenders.gov.in](http://www.tenders.gov.in) उपलब्ध विस्तृत विवरण सु सकते हैं। कार्य को अनुमानित अवधि 10 माह है। इस ई-कलक एनबीसीसी की उपरि जायगा।

**रूप व एससीओ 39-**  
प्रधान परिवार के (समय समय पर संशोधित अनुसार) 13 के साथ गति में और वि. 19(4) के तहत रामन) डी. सं. 2082

**दि कौथोलिक सीरियन**  
1. मि. करुणाना रानी पारुळ, फरीदाबाद (हरियाणा);  
2. मैसर्स एनडी इंटरनैशनल, इस एव 20, रोड-23, फरीदाबाद;  
3. नरसुद्धीन चान पुत्र श्री ड फरीदाबाद (हरियाणा) फॉसिक में मुझे यह करने हेतु निर्देशित कि कर्णों की सचुली अधिनियम, 1993 (क्रेषण शक्ति) 12, 84, 341, 69 की गथा है।  
जबकि न्यायधिकरण को जमा आगको समझ (गुनील) करया जाना आपको 07.12.2012 को पूर्ण 10.3 दिया जातार है।  
सुनिश्चित की निधारित विधि की शिथिल में बाद आपकी अनुपस्थिति में मु मेरे हस्ताक्षर तथा इस न्यायधिकर किया गया।

**उत्तर मध**  
निर्दिष्ट सूचना सं. 2012/15/अ दिनांक 07.12.2012 को पूर्ण 10.3 दिया जातार है।  
सुनिश्चित की निधारित विधि की शिथिल में बाद आपकी अनुपस्थिति में मु मेरे हस्ताक्षर तथा इस न्यायधिकर किया गया।

**उत्तर मध**  
निर्दिष्ट सूचना सं. 2012/15/अ दिनांक 07.12.2012 को पूर्ण 10.3 दिया जातार है।  
सुनिश्चित की निधारित विधि की शिथिल में बाद आपकी अनुपस्थिति में मु मेरे हस्ताक्षर तथा इस न्यायधिकर किया गया।

**CHAMAK HOLDINGS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : 55-B, Rama Road, Industrial Area, New Delhi-110 015  
**NOTICE**  
Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 12th November, 2012 at 11.00 A.M. the Registered Office of the Company to consider and take on record the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2012.  
For Chamak Holdings Limited  
Subhash Chandor Kathuria  
Place : New Delhi  
Date : 05.11.2012

**Software Technology Group International Limited**  
STG Regd Office: Level 2, Elegance, Mathura Road, Jasola, New Delhi - 110025  
**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, the 14th day of November, 2012 at 12:30 PM at its Corporate Office at Plot No. 9, Sector-33, Gurgaon-122001, Haryana, Inter-alia, to consider, approve and take on record the unaudited financial results for the second quarter ended 30th September, 2012.  
For Software Technology Group International Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Yogesh Valdia  
Chairman  
Place: Gurgaon  
Date: 05.11.2012

**RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED**  
Regd. Off.: A-222, New Friends Colony, New Delhi - 110065  
**NOTICE**  
Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, November 12, 2012 at corporate office 10th Floor, Tower-D, Global Business Park, MG Road, Gurgaon - 122002 inter alia to consider and approve the unaudited financial results of the Company for the half year and second quarter ended on 30.0.2012 and to consider other matter with the permission of the chair.  
For Ramsons Projects Limited  
(Bipin Bihare)  
Place : Gurgaon G.M. (Corporate Affairs) & Company Secretary  
Date : 02.11.2012

**Apex Home Finance Limited**  
Regd. Off.: 136, SFS, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-16  
Corp. Off.: L-4, Green Park Extn., New Delhi-16  
**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, the 14th Day of November, 2012 at 04.30 P. M. at the Corporate Office of the Company at L-4, Green Park Extension, New Delhi-110 016 to consider, approve and take on record, inter-alia amongst the other items, the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half year ended on 30th September, 2012.  
For Apex Home Finance Limited  
Sd/-  
(Sumit Choudhary)  
Place: New Delhi  
Date: 05.11.2012

**SCHRADER DUNCAN LIMITED SCHRA** Regd. Office : F-2

**UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2012**

**PART - I**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year	
		30/09/2012	30/06/2012	30/09/2011	30/09/2011
		(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)	
1	a) Net Sales/ Income from Operations (net of excise)	1,665.55	1,579.09	1,408.44	3,244.4
	b) Services			4.60	
	<b>Total Income from Operations (net)</b>	<b>1,665.55</b>	<b>1,579.09</b>	<b>1,413.04</b>	<b>3,244.4</b>
2	<b>Expenditure</b>				
	a) Consumption of Raw Materials	1,307.94	978.92	934.79	2,286.1
	b) Purchase of traded goods	50.08	50.34	16.19	100.
	c) (Increase)/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	(170.02)	11.76	114.26	(158.1)
	d) Employees cost	271.24	253.97	200.19	525
	e) Depreciation	60.80	60.62	60.39	121
	f) Other Expenditure	255.44	249.93	191.06	505
	g) Total	<b>1,775.48</b>	<b>1,605.54</b>	<b>1,516.88</b>	<b>3,381</b>
3	<b>Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Other income, Interest &amp; exceptional items (1-2)</b>	<b>(109.93)</b>	<b>(26.45)</b>	<b>(103.84)</b>	<b>(136.6)</b>
4	Other Income	41.55	22.91	9.10	64
5	<b>Profit/(Loss) before Interest &amp; Exceptional Items (3+4)</b>	<b>(68.38)</b>	<b>(3.54)</b>	<b>(94.74)</b>	<b>(71.6)</b>
6	Interest	46.49	114.90	101.52	161
7	<b>Profit/(Loss) after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)</b>	<b>(114.87)</b>	<b>(118.44)</b>	<b>(196.26)</b>	<b>(233.2)</b>
8	Exceptional Items :				
	- Exceptional Expense - Voluntary Retirement Scheme Compensation				
	- Exceptional Income - Income on sale of portion of Fixed Assets				
	- Exceptional Expense - Expenses related to sale of Mulund Land			47.50	
9	<b>Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8)</b>	<b>(114.87)</b>	<b>(118.44)</b>	<b>(243.76)</b>	<b>(233.2)</b>
10	Tax expenses :				
	a) Current				
	b) Deferred				
	c) Short/(Excess) Provision for earlier years	(140.00)	(140.00)		(2)
11	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities After tax (9-10)</b>	<b>25.13</b>	<b>21.56</b>	<b>(243.76)</b>	
12	Extraordinary Item				
13	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)</b>	<b>25.13</b>	<b>21.56</b>	<b>(243.76)</b>	
14	<b>Paid-up Equity Share Capital</b> (Face value of Rs.10 per share)	<b>369.60</b>	<b>369.60</b>	<b>369.60</b>	
15	<b>Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves</b> (as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)				
16	<b>Earning Per Share (EPS)</b>				
	a) Basic and Diluted EPS ( not to be annualised) - before extraordinary item	0.68	0.58*	(6.60)	
	b) Basic and Diluted EPS (not to be annualised) - after extraordinary item	0.68	0.58*	(6.60)	

**PART - II**

A	Particulars of Shareholding	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2012	30.06.2012	30.09.2011	30.09.2011	
		(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)		(Audited)
	<b>Public shareholding</b>					
	Number of shares	942,164	942,164	942,664		
	Percentage of shareholding	25.50%	25.50%	25.50%		
	<b>Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding</b>					
	a) Pledged / Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	465,104	465,104	465,104		
	- Percentage of share (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter group)	16.89%	16.89%	16.89%		
	- Percentage of share (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	12.58%	12.58%	12.58%		
	b) Non - Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	2,288,732	2,288,732	2,288,232		
	- Percentage of share (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoters & Promoter group)	83.11%	83.11%	83.11%		
	- Percentage of share (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	61.92%	61.92%	61.92%		

Date : 05th November, 2012  
Place : Mumbai

बीच, उद्योग मंडल सीआईआई ने कहा कि भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक को ब्याज दरों में आधा प्रतिशत की कटौती करनी चाहिए। वृद्धि को पूरी 2012-13 में विनिर्माण क्षेत्र में उत्पादन 0.4 प्रतिशत घटा, जबकि बीते वित्त वर्ष की इसी अवधि में यह 5.5 प्रतिशत बढ़ा था।

**RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : A-222, New Friends Colony, New Delhi - 110065  
**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2012**  
(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

**PART I**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2012	30.06.2012	30.09.2011	30.09.2011	
		(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)		(Audited)
1	Income from operations	11.76	11.39	2.68	23.15	5.65
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	11.76	11.39	2.68	23.15	5.65
	(b) Other Operating Income			7.02		17.36
	Total Income from operations (net)	11.76	11.39	9.90	23.15	23.01
2	Expenses :					
	a) Employees Benefits Expenses	3.99	4.18	3.15	6.17	8.29
	b) Depreciation	0.07	0.09	0.13	0.23	0.42
	c) Other Expenditure	1.59	2.48	2.89	4.45	4.42
	Total Expenses	6.05	6.70	5.92	12.75	11.00
3	Profit from Operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	5.71	4.69	3.98	10.40	12.01
4	Other Income					(7.21)
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional items (3+4)	5.71	4.69	3.98	10.40	4.80
6	Finance Costs					(6.10)
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	5.71	4.69	3.98	10.40	1.60
8	Exceptional Items [Income/(exps.)]					(7.70)
9	Net Profit/(+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	5.71	4.69	3.98	10.40	272.58
10	Tax Expenses	(0.93)	1.49	(0.99)	0.56	(0.99)
	- Provision for - Current Tax	(0.93)	1.49	(0.99)	0.56	(0.99)
	- Deferred Tax					
11	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	6.64	3.20	4.97	9.84	10.53
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of tax expense)					222.29
13	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) for the period (11+12)	6.64	3.20	4.97	9.84	10.50
14	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Per Share)	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of the Previous accounting year					281.79
16	Earning Per Share (Before extraordinary items)					
	(a) Basic	0.22	0.11	0.14	0.33	0.35
	(b) Diluted	0.22	0.11	0.14	0.33	0.35
	Earning Per Share (After extraordinary items)					
	(a) Basic	0.22	0.11	0.14	0.33	0.35
	(b) Diluted	0.22	0.11	0.14	0.33	0.35

**PART II : Particulars of Shareholding**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2012	30.06.2012	30.09.2011	30.09.2011	
		(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)		(Audited)
A	<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>					
	1. Public Shareholding					
	- No. Of Shares	1,384,959	1,384,959	1,388,300	1,388,959	1,384,959
	- Percentage Of Shareholding	46.07%	46.18%	46.07%	46.18%	46.07%
	2. Promoters and Promoters Group Holding					
	A) Pledge / Encumbered					
	- No. Of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage Of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)					
	- Percentage Of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)					
	B) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of Share	1,621,541	1,621,541	1,618,200	1,621,541	1,621,541
	- Percentage Of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)	100	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage Of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)	53.93%	53.93%	53.92%	53.93%	53.93%
B	<b>INVESTORS COMPLAINTS</b>					
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter		NR			
	Received during the quarter		NR			
	Disposed of during the quarter		NR			
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		NR			

**Unaudited Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2012**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2012	30.06.2012	30.09.2011	30.09.2011	
		(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)		(Audited)
1.	Segment Revenue					